#### 504469693 07/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4516395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAURABH GUPTA	04/28/2017
SAIESH P. PHALDESAI	04/28/2017
NSK. SENTHIL KUMAR	04/25/2017
MILIND VINAYAK SATHE	04/25/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNICHEM LABORATORIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNICHEM BHAVAN, PRABHAT ESTATE, OFF S. V. ROAD	
Internal Address:	JOGESHWARI (W), MUMBAI	
City:	MAHARASTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 102	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15521496

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

**Correspondent Name:** CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

**SUITE 271** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218415-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Y. ROCKY TSAO
SIGNATURE:	/Y. Rocky Tsao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** source=2AW2219#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043074 FRAME: 0197

504469693

source=2AW2219#page2.tif
source=2AW2219#page3.tif
source=2AW2219#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043074 FRAME: 0198

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Saurabh Gupta, whose address is Tulsi Clinic, G-849, Gamma-2, Opp. Evergreen Sweet Shop, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, 201308, India, Saiesh P. Phaldesai, whose address is Om Sai Niwas, Bungalow No. 298/B, Comba, Sao jose De Areal. Salcete, Goa, 403709, India, NSK.Senthil Kumar, whose address is No. 46, First East Cross Street, Amravathi Nagar, Arumbakkam, Chennai, 600106, India and Milind Vinayak Sathe, whose address is Flat No. 42, Laxmi Niwas CHS, Off Subhash Road, Plot No. 22, Vile Parle(East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400057, India, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled TOFACITINIB ORALLY DISINTEGRATING TABLETS, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 218415–0002, the specification of which was filed on April 24, 2017 and accorded Serial No. 15/521,496; and

Whereas Unichem Laboratories Limited, whose address is Unichem Bhavan, Prabhat Estate, Off S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai, Maharastra, 400 102, India, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

1

PATENT REEL: 043074 FRAME: 0199 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated next to our names.

28th April 2017	All-
Date	Saurabh Gupta, Inventor
Date	Saiesh P. Phaldesai, Inventor
25th April 2017	(mirt
Date	NSK.Senthil Kumar, Inventor
25th April 2017	gate
Date	Milind Vinayak Sathe, Inventor

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Saurabh Gupta, whose address is Tulsi Clinic, G-849, Gamma-2, Opp. Evergreen Sweet Shop, Greater Noida, G.B. Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, 201308, India, Saiesh P. Phaldesai, whose address is Om Sai Niwas, Bungalow No. 298/B, Comba, Sao jose De Areal. Salcete, Goa, 403709, India, NSK.Senthil Kumar, whose address is No. 46, First East Cross Street, Amravathi Nagar, Arumbakkam, Chennai, 600106, India and Milind Vinayak Sathe, whose address is Flat No. 42, Laxmi Niwas CHS, Off Subhash Road, Plot No. 22, Vile Parle(East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400057, India, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled TOFACITINIB ORALLY DISINTEGRATING TABLETS, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 218415–0002, the specification of which was filed on April 24, 2017 and accorded Serial No. 15/521,496; and

Whereas Unichem Laboratories Limited, whose address is Unichem Bhavan, Prabhat Estate, Off S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai, Maharastra, 400 102, India, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

ľ

PATENT REEL: 043074 FRAME: 0201 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated next to our names.

Date	Saurabh Gupta, Inventor
, ra }	and the second s
28th April 2017	any did not be a second of the
Date	Saiesh P. Phaldesai, Inventor
25th April 2017	(mich with
Date	NSK.Senthil Kumar, Inventor
25th Aproil 2017	galler and the second s
Date	Milind Vinayak Sathe, Inventor